

PUBLIC ART REVIEW BOARD JULY 17TH, 2024 AT 6:00PM

In-Person: SAN RAFAEL COMMUNITY CENTER LOUNGE 618 B STREET, SAN RAFAEL, CALIFORNIA AGENDA

Participate Virtually:

Watch on Zoom Webinar: https://tinyurl.com/PARB-07-17-2024

Listen by phone: (669) 444-9171 ID: 814 5896 7407#

CALL TO ORDER

MINUTES

1

- a. Approve regular meeting minutes of November 15, 2023 Recommended Action – Approve as submitted
- b. Approve regular meeting minutes of April 17, 2024 Recommended Action – Approve as submitted

OPEN TIME FOR PUBLIC EXPRESSION

The public is welcome to address the Commission at this time on matters <u>not</u> on the agenda that are within its jurisdiction. Comments may be no longer than <u>three minutes</u> and should be respectful to the community.

SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS

2. Special Presentations: None

OTHER AGENDA ITEMS

If necessary to ensure completion of the following items, the Chairperson may establish time limits for the presentations by individual speakers.

- 3. Other Agenda Items:
 - Approval of <u>Universe of Imagination</u> temporary mural exhibit at 1009 4th St.

Recommended Action: Approve Temporary Exhibit

b. Approval of *Our Resilient Community* temporary exhibit at City Hall Lobby

Recommended Action: Approve Temporary Exhibit

STAFF LIAISON REPORT

4. Staff Liaison Report

BOARD MEMBER REPORTS

5. Other brief reports on any meetings, conferences, and/or seminars attended by the Commission members

ADJOURNMENT

Attachment A

shall be available for inspection online and in the San Rafael Community Center, 618 B St., San Rafael, CA 94901 placed with other agenda-related materials on the table in front of the San Rafael Community Center prior to the meeting. Sign Language interpreters may be requested by calling (415) 485-3066 (voice), emailing city.clerk@cityofsanrafael.org or using the California Telecommunications Relay Service by dialing "711", at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting. Copies of documents are available in accessible formats upon request. To request Spanish language interpretation, please submit an online form at https://www.cityofsanrafael.org/request-for-interpretation/.